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Understanding food labels: Terminology· RNI: reference nutrient intake 
· Energy: the number followed by “kcal” tells us how many calories are in a serving -although it’s important to remember most food items contain multiple servings
· Enriched: nutrients are added to the food item to replace those lost during processing
· Fortified: nutrients are added to the food item that were not originally present 
· Best before date: the recommended date for optimal quality of the product
· Use by date: the date by which you must consume the food product by
· Daily value: the daily nutrient requirement based on a 2000 calorie diet
· No added sugars: products where no sugars have been added as ingredients
· Low fat: the product contains no more than 3g of fat per 100g
· Light or lite: the product is at least 30% lower in at least one typical value, compared to similar products 
· May contain: ingredients that are not included deliberately, but there may be traces present due to where the food was processed 
· High in fibre: must contain at least 6g of fibre per 100g
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INGREDIENTS: Cooked rice (water, rice,
sugar, spit vinegar, fice vinegar, salt,
rapeseed ol fructose-glucose syrup, cane
molasses), salmon (fish) (12%), avocado
(79%), water, rocket, edamame beans
(soya), seaweed, spring onion, sugar, rice
Vinegar, white sesame seeds, salt, soya
beans, toasted sesame seed oll, wheat,
apple cider vinegar, modified maize starch,
seaweed agar', rice wine, onion purée,
spirit vinegar, apple juice concentrate,
ginger purée, oligofructose syrup, red
chill, wood ear mushrooms, tapioca
starch, alcohol, lemon juice concentrate,
fime juice concentrate, garic powder,
white pepper, spirulina, colour (curcumin).
*White / fight green semi-translucent hard
jelly-like substance is edible seaweed.

ALLERGY ADVICE: For allergens,
including cereals containing gluten,
see ingredients in bold.

CAUTION: Although care has been taken
to remove bones, small pieces may remain.

STORAGE/SERVING SUGGESTIONS:
Keep refrigerated below 5°C. Eat within
use by date. Remove from refrigerator
15 minutes before serving and stir al
the ingredients well together. :
NUTRITION: Typical values per 100g:
Eneray 596kJ / 141kcal, Fat 3.2g of
which saturates 0.6, Carbohydrate
22.7g of which sugars 4.8g, Fibre 0.9g,
Protein 5.1g, Salt 1.20g.

Typical values per pack: Energy 1770k
/#19kcal, Fat 9.5 of which saturates 1.7,
Carbohydrate 67.4g of which sugars 14.3g
Fibre 2.7, Protein 15.1g, Salt 3.569.





